shares to the above-mentioned 15 Participants. Details of the price for the
repurchase of such Restricted Shares are set out in the Announcement.

Upon the completion of the repurchase and cancellation, the remaining
number of Restricted Shares under equity incentives of the Company will be
37,640,188.

(II) Arrangements for the Repurchase and Cancellation

The Company has opened a special securities account for the repurchase
with China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited,
Shanghai Branch (“CSDC Shanghai Branch”), and has submitted the
relevant application for the repurchase and cancellation to CSDC Shanghai
Branch. The repurchase and cancellation of the Restricted Shares is expected
to be completed on 3 February 2026. The Company will handle relevant
subsequent procedures for industrial and commercial registration of changes
in accordance with laws.

– 3 –

III. CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AFTER
THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION OF RESTRICTED SHARES

Upon completion of the repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares, the
changes in the Company’s share capital structure are as follows:

Unit: Share(s)

Class of shares Before change Change After change

A Shares 13,211,666,110 -660,751 13,211,005,359
Including: Sh ares not subject to

trading restrictions 13,173,365,171 0 13,173,365,171
Sh ares subject to trading

restrictions 38,300,939 -660,751 37,640,188
H Shares 3,943,965,968 0 3,943,965,968

Total 17,155,632,078 -660,751 17,154,971,327

IV. STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS

The Board of  the Company s ta tes  tha t :  The dec is ion-making process
and information disclosure relating to the repurchase and cancellation of
Restricted Shares complied with the laws and regulations, provisions under
the Administrative Measures on Share Incentives of Listed Companies (the
“Administrative Measures”), the equity incentive scheme of the Company, and
the arrangements under the agreement on granting of Restricted Shares, without
prejudice to the legitimate rights and interests of Participants and benefits of
creditors.

The Company undertakes that: The Company has verified and guaranteed the